With more than 580,000 advertisers in 2004, PagesJaunes Groupe is the second
largest French company in terms of advertising revenue.

Information on PagesJaunes Groupe is available at
http://www.pagesjaunesgroupe.com.

 4 PagesJaunes Groupe - 7, avenue de la Cristallerie - 92317 Sèvres Cedex – France
Telephone: +33 1 46 23 30 00 – Fax: +33 1 46 23 32 86 - www.pagesjaunesgroupe.com

S
A

 à
 C

o
n
se

il
d
'a

d
m

in
is

tr
a
ti

o
n
 a

u
 c

a
p
it

a
l
d
e
 5

5
 7

5
7
 9

2
2
 E

u
ro

s
–

 5
5
2
 0

2
8
 4

2
5
 R

C
S

 N
a
n
te

rr
e

Contacts:

PagesJaunes Press
Thomas Barbelet / Orith Tabeur
+33 1 46 23 34 64
tbarbelet@pagesjaunes.fr
otabeur@pagesjaunes.fr

PagesJaunes Investors
Vincent Gouley
+33 1 46 23 40 92
vgouley@pagesjaunes.fr

France Télécom Press
Nilou du Castel / Bertrand Deronchaine
+33 1 44 44 93 93
nilou.ducastel@francetelecom.com
bertrand.deronchaine@francetelecom.com

Appendices:

Table 1: Impact on the pro forma (1) preliminary consolidated income statement for
the 2004 financial year drawn up in accordance with IFRS

(in € millions) Under French

standards

Reclassifications
and adjustments

Under IFRS

Net revenues 984.1 (6.0) 978.1

External purchases (329.3) 6.0 (323.3)
Other operating income and expenses 31.3 (5.0) 26.1
Wages and employee benefit expenses (272.5) (3.3) (275.8)

EBITDA  (3) 413.4 - -

Gross operating margin (2) - (8.3) 405.1

   - Employee profit-sharing - (29.9) (29.9)
   - Share-based compensation - (25.3) (25.3)
Depreciation and amortisation (10.3) 0.0 (10.3)
Impairment of goodwill - 0.0 0.0
Impairment of non-current assets - 0.0 0.0
Gains (losses) on disposals of assets - (0.4) (0.4)
Restructuring costs  - 0.0 0.0
Share of profits (losses) of associates - 0.8 0.8
Operating income 403.1 (63.1) 340.0

Financial income 18.5 0.3 18.8
Share of profits (losses) of associates 0.8 (0.8) -
Other net non-operating income (expenses) (9.6) 9.6 -
Employee profit-sharing (29.9) 29.9 -
Amortisation of goodwill (5.9) 5.9 -
Income tax (148.8) 0.0 (148.8)
Net income 228.2 (18.1) 210.1

 5 PagesJaunes Groupe - 7, avenue de la Cristallerie - 92317 Sèvres Cedex – France
Telephone: +33 1 46 23 30 00 – Fax: +33 1 46 23 32 86 - www.pagesjaunesgroupe.com

S
A

 à
 C

o
n
se

il
d
'a

d
m

in
is

tr
a
ti

o
n
 a

u
 c

a
p
it

a
l
d
e
 5

5
 7

5
7
 9

2
2
 E

u
ro

s
–

 5
5
2
 0

2
8
 4

2
5
 R

C
S

 N
a
n
te

rr
e

Table 2: Impact on 2004 consolidated shareholders’ equity under IFRS

(in € million) Shareholders’

equity at start
of period

Shareholders’
equity at end

of period

Of which share
capital and
premiums

Of which
reserves

Of which 2004